



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 75/2024 & CM APPL. 15734/2024**

MANISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Advocate**

versus

PUSHPA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing Counsel, MCD with Ms. Ashika Jain and Ms. Priya Mawa Babu, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

1. The report in terms of order dated 14.03.2024 is not filed on behalf of the MCD.
2. Let the report in terms of order dated 14.03.2024 be filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
3. Notice to the respondent could not be issued as steps are not taken by the petitioner.
4. Issue fresh notice to the respondent on taking necessary steps by the petitioner within 04 weeks through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2024

N/AM