



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 75/2024 & CM APPL. 15734/2024**

MANISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Advocate.

versus

PUSHPA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the Petitioner. It is stated that the Counsel is indisposed.
2. The report of the Registry is that the Notice could not be issued for want of process fee.
 - 2.1 On steps being taken, let fresh Notice be issued to the Respondent *via* all modes, *dasti* in addition.
3. Learned Standing Counsel appears on behalf of MCD and requests for some time to take instructions in terms of order dated 14.03.2024 and if necessary, file an appropriate Affidavit within three weeks.
4. List on 13.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)