



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 75/2024, CM APPL. 15734/2024**
MANISHAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

PUSHPARespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Renotify 16.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 1, 2025/rd