



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV.75/2024, CM APPL.15734/2024

MANISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash Sharma,
Advocate (Through VC)

versus

PUSHPA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04.05 P.M.
2. Notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of process fee.
3. Upon the petitioner taking appropriate steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 07.1.2026.
4. As per records, the MCD has not filed the affidavit in compliance of the order dated 08.11.2024. As a last opportunity, let an affidavit thereof be filed within a period of *four weeks*.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/NA