



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 75/2024 & CM APPL. 15734/2024**

MANISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash Sharma,
Advocate (Through VC)

versus

PUSHPA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC for MCD
with Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the MCD, seeks further time to place on record an affidavit in terms of order dated 14.03.2024 and 08.11.2024, as reiterated by this Court on 07.01.2026. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. In case the same is not filed the concerned person shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 07.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/kr/ah