



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010130362024
+ **RC.REV. 75/2024 & CM APPL. 15734/2024 (Delay of 50 days
in Re-filing the petition)**

MANISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

PUSHPA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal,
Standing Counsel for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
10.08.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of MCD seeks and is granted a further period of one week to ensure that the affidavit is placed on record.
3. List on 18.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 10, 2026/rk/dj